41D

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 23-049
Construction of Brandt Road from Precinct Line Road to Mason Road
for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 17310

Recommended: Allgood Construction Co., Inc. $8,914,370.67
Funding: Mobility/Bond Referendum

Company Bid Price Completion Time in
Calendar Days

Allgood Construction Co., Inc. $8,914,370.67 365
Richmond, TX
R Construction Civil, LLC $9,337,637.00 365
Buffalo, TX
James Construction Group, LLC $9,549,332.11 270
Houston, TX
Conrad Construction Co., LTD $10,295,012.20 365
Houston, TX
SER Construction Partners, LLC $10,859,477.10 365
Pasadena, TX

06/15/2023 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios, Purchasing



Jaime Kovar
Purchasing Agemt

COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT
Fort Bend County, Texas

VYendor Information

Office (281-341-8640

Legal Company Name
{top line of W9}

Allgooa_éo"hstr_l}'c.iibn Co., Inc

Business Name
{if different {roen legal name}

Vederal ID# or 8.8, #

76-0135291 DUNS #

Partnership
Tax Exempt Organization

x_ Corporation/LLC
Sole Proprietor/Individual

Age in Business?
37

Publicly Traded Business

No __Yes Ticker Symbol

Remittance Address

1702 Settegast Ranch rd

City/State/Zip

Richmond TX, 77406

PhoneTux Number

Physical Add“iss 1702 Settegast Ranch rd
City/Stato/Zip Richmond TX, 77406

Phone; 281-439-9821 Tax: 2812616585

Contact Person

Sterling Moore

E-mail

bidding@allgoodconstruction.com

Check all that apply to the
company listcd above and
provide certification
number.

DBE-Disadvantaged Busioess Enlerpri SLD

Cerl Dale Exp Dale

Certification #
SBE-Small Business Enterprise

L — . l:l Certification #
HUB-Fexas listorically Underutilived Buosiness

X . ) . =" | Certification #
WRE-Women's Business Emmterprise .
Certification #

<$500,000 $500,000-54,999,999

Company’s gross annual

$5.000,000-516,999.999 $17.000,000-$22,399,999

receipts

>$22,400,000 x

NAICs codes {Please enten
all that apply)

Signaturc of

Authorized

Represeatative . S
Printed Name Sterling Moore )
Hitle President

Dale 5/9/23

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE SOLICTTATION RESPONSE



Contract Sheet

Bid 23-049
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
This memorandum of agreement made and entered into on the 13 day of ___June 2023,

by and between Fort Bend County in the State of Tewas (hereinafter designated County), acting herein by

County Judge KP George, by viriue of an oxder of Fort Bend County Commissioners Court, and

Allgood Construction Co., Inc . ,
9 (hereinafter designated Contractor)

{company name)

WITNESSETH:

The Contractor and the County agres that the bid and specifications for the Construetion of Brandt Road from
Precinct Line Road to Masen Road for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Preject No. 17310 which are hereto
attached and made a part hereof, together with this instrument and the bond (when requirad) shall constitﬁte the full
agreement and contract between parties and for furnishing the items set out and deseribed; the County agrees to pay
the prices stipulated in the accepted bid.

It is further agreed that this contract shal! not become binding or effective until signed by the parties hereto and a

purchase order authorizing the items desired has been issued.

Executed at Richmond, Texas this 13th day of June 20 23

Fort Bend County, Texas

.!m\l\ jpe KP George

. A

Sterling Moore -

County Judge, KP George

Signature of Contractor

By:

Printed Name and Title

28



o W=9

{Rev. Nanamber 2014)
Depansment of tne Treasury
interrnal Revenue Sanios

Reqguest for Taxpayer
Identification Numbetr and Certification

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Aligood Censtruction Co., Inc

1 Mame {as shown on your income tax seturn), Name is required or this ine; co ~ot fzave this line Blanic,

2 Business namesa: aregarced entty aaTe if different from above

E.

]

3 Theck apcropriste Dox for feder
[ Indivsuzisote proprietor or
singie-member L10
| ] ¢ imitad Babiiry campany. Fotar the tax cfassitication (O=

tne tax clesslfisation of the single-memier cwnar.

Print ar type

D Ofer lses insfructons)

O corparation, 3

& Jax classfoation; cneck oaly one of te following seven boxes:
CCorporaton || 8 Corporation  © | Parthership

=8 sorporation, P=partnarshin »

Note. For a singie-member | LD ¥rat is disrsgs-dad, do not check 11 G, chesk tha approndiate Tox i1 the ling sbove for

4 Exermptions (codes appiy oriy to
cerain ertities, not adividials: see
instzuctions on page 3k

Cxempt sayes code [ ary)

[ Trustrestate

AT

Exemptica from FATZA repoting
code i any)

ADiss i7 FToo s At

5 Aodress [aumber, strest and apt. or suits 'nc'.]'_

1702 Settegast Ranch rd

Requester's neme and azdress (optonal)

;. state. and ZI7 coca

Ranch rd, Richmond TX 77406

6 City

Ses Specific Instructions on page

T List account numberis) hare {opicnaly

Taxpayer ldentification Number (TIN)

onter your TIN in the appropriate ox. The TIN grovided must imatch the name giver on ine 1 to auord
backup witrholding. For ingividuals, this ts generally your social security number {SSN}, However, for a
ar: | instructions on page 3. For ather - -
entities, it is your employer idertificaticn numier {EIN. If you do not have a numiar, sos How o get a

resident alien, sols proprietsr, or disregarded entity, see the &

Tin on page 3.

Note. If the acceunt is in more thar one name, see the instructions for dne 1 and the chart on page 4 for

guidaines on whese number ko entar,

Social security numbor

or
| Employer identification number |

76 -0 351928

Certification

tnder penalties of perjury, | cedify that:

t. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayear identification number (or | am walting for a number to ne issued tc mel; and

2. bam nol aubject to nackup withiolding because: () 1 am exempt from hackup withholding. or i)  have not been notified by the Intarnal Revenue
Service {IRS} that | arm subject o backup withkolding as & result of a failure 1o report all inferest or dividends, or (T) the IRS has notifiect me that | am

10 lenger subject to backup withhelding; and

3. tama U.5. cdizen or cther U. 5. persca {defined below); and

4, The FATCA code{s} entersd on this form {if ary} indicating that | am exermpt from "ATSA seporting is correct.

Gertification instructions. You must cross oot itern 2 above it you have beer notitied by the iR35 that you are currently subject to bac

kup withholding

because you have failled to report all interest and dividends or your tax retum. For reat estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgags

interest paid, acquisdion or abandonment of secured properly, cancallation of debt,

generaily,
ingtrucs tu..qs or page 3
Sign
Here

Signature of
L5, person »

cenlibutions 5 an individual rotiremeant arangerment (RA), ard

payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required {0 aign the certffication, but you must provide your correct 1N, See the

5/9723

Date »

General instructions
Boctionr reforonens o o lhe iteehad Rovels:

Future developments. Information: aboia devalopinors alfocling Form W 8 jsuch
as egislution cnacloe afier wo sronse s ol www s, gov/ws,

1 Soce uninss ofhenvise notad.

Purpose of Form

A individual or antdy Form W-8 reguestert wha is recultad t3 file an irformation

' wih your sorrect laxpoyor identBealion number (1IN
u.rhr“h may he yeir social secirdty number (S8X), individual tuxpayer i silication
Aurner ITIN, zoopton tuxpayer identificalon rainber (ATING, oF sinploye:
‘centification aumbe DM} 0 report on an information: retusn te emount paid to
youk, or ofher arnourt repo-table on ar information reture. Examgies of informetion
refrns nalude, big are rot limited to, tha foilowirg:

= Form 1098-iNT finlerest cornod or poid)

e Eorm t0E-DIV {dividends, insluting those friom stocks or eatsal funcs)

» Frorrn 108G M5S0 ivarious ypes of incuine, orzes, awards, oF grusy proocods)

= Form 1099-3 (stock or M
hroiars;

= Form 1088-5 [proceeds from qeal astats rarsastions)

utug: fund sates ard cedtain othar 1ral-|.aact:cr|a oy

o Form TUHR-K (merchant card anc thivd party network tra~sactiors)

= Form 1298 (home morlgado interest), 1088-F (studant lcan intorest, 1088 T
Huitior)

* Forr 1099-C {canseled deot)
* Form 1092-4 {aeauisiden or abandonment oF secured propertys

Liza Form We3 only if you are a U.5. persen (including a resicen alien), to
provide your corrent TIN.

if yori o nat et
{o Backus withhcid
By s:gr:ng ke fued-oul form, you:

a Fonn WO to the roguestor with o TIN, vou mighi Ge sohiact
See Wiat iz packip withholding? on page 2,

1. Certify 1nat the TIN you are giving is corract {or vou are waiting for @ number
10 ba ‘ssed),

7. Certdy fal you are net subject 1o backup withhoding, or

3. Claim r;xumptiou from sk withholding B you are a U S, axernt
appricablie, you are e ccr'i[yin:: gt asa ll _)ann. sour 2focalilo
any oatnersnip incorne form a3, trade or Bukiness 15 0t subjoct
witithoicing tax an foreign cantners share of effectively connacted income, anu

4. Gertfy that FATGA cccels) entered o1 this form (if any! indicating that o ave
axamplt fram tha FATCA raporting, s correct. See What is FATOA raporting? on
or farlhar irermation

Sub Mo, 10231X

Furrn W=9 Rev, 127004



Job KNo.:

Taxpayer kdentification Number (TN
Company Name submilting Bid/Proposal:

Mailing Address:

B23-049

DERT/ DENCE CF, : h
{for Advertised Projects}

75-3135281

Algood Construction Co., Inc

1702 Selisgast Ranenh o, Rizhmond TX 77408

Are you registered to do business in the State of Texas? v Yes! No

If vou are an individual, list the names and addresses of any partnership of which you are a general partner or any
assumed name{s) under which vou operate vour busincss

L. Property: l.ist all taxable property in Fort Rend County owned by you or above partnerships as well as any d'b/a
nmames. Include real and personal property as well as mineral interest accounts. {Use a second sheet of paper if
necessary.}

Fort Bend County Tax Acct. No.* Property address or location**
0960-01-275-0063-301 1702 Settegast Ranch rd, Richmond TX 77408
6615-01-001-0240-901 £703 Whitehitl Ln Richmand TX 77408
9410-06-006-0220-501 33011 Weiney ct, Fuishear TX 77441

* This is the property account identification numbzer assiened by the Fort Bend Conwnty Appraisal District.

¥ For real property, specify the property address or legal description. For business personal property, specify the
address where the property is located. For example, office equipment will normally be at vour office, but nventory
mane be stoved ar a warchouse or other location,

1L Fort Bend Couniy Debt - Do you owe any debis 1o Fort Bend County {taxcs on propertics listed in 1 above,

tickets, fines, tolls, court judgments, stc.)?

(] YesNU If yes, attach a separate page expluining the debt.
1M1 Residence Certification - Pursuant to Texas Government Code §2252.001 ef sey.. as amended, Fort Bend County

requests Residence Certification,  §2252.00F er seq. of the Government Code provides some restrictions on the
awarding of governimental contracts; pertinent provisions of §2252.001 are stated below:

k)]

W

]

Created (512

"Nonresident bidder” refers to a person who is not a resident.

"Resident bidder" refers to a person whose principal place of business is in this stte, including a
contracior whose ultimate parent company or majotily owner has its principal place of business in
this state.

[ certify that Algoad Constructio Co., inc is a Resident Bidder of Texas as defined in Government Code
{Company Name]

§2252.001,

[ certify that is a Nonresident Bidder as defined in Government Code

[Company Name]
£2252.001 and our principal place ot husiness is

[City and State]



Mandatory Korm

Contractor Acknowiedgement of Storm Water Management Program

I hereby acknowledge that T am aware of the stormwater management program and standard operating
procedures developed by Fort Bend (lounty in compliance with the TPDES General Permit No.
TXRO40000. | agree to comply with all applicable best management practices and standard operating
procedures while conducting my services for Torl Bend County. | agree to conduct all services in a
manner that does not introduce illicit discharges of pollutants to strects, stormwater inlets, drainage
ditches or any portion of the drainage system. The following materials and/or pollutant sources must not
be discharged to the drainage system as a result of any services provided:

1. Grass clippings, leaves, mulch, rocks, sand, dirt or other waste materials resulting from
landscaping aclivities, (excepl those materials resulting from ditch mowing o maintenance
activitics)

Herbicides, pesticides and/or fertilizers, {except those intended for aquatic use}

Detergents, fuels, selvents, oils andf/or ubricants, other equipment and/or vehicle [Tuids,

Other hazardous materials including paints, thinners, chemicals or related waste materials,
Uncontrolled dewatering discharges, equipment and/or vehicle wash waters,

Sanitary waste, trash, debris, or other waste products

Wastewater {rom wet saw machinery,

Other pollutants that degrade water guality or pose a threat to human health or the environment,

S B

=

l'urthermore, [ agree to notify Fort Bend County immediately of any issue caused by or identified by:
Aligond Corstruction Ca., Ino

fConmanyConaacion
that 1s believed to be an immediate threat to human health or the snvironment,

M 51923

Conlractor Signature Date

Sterting Moore

Printed Name

Presidanrt

Title



( Allilgood

UTILITY & PAVING CONTRACTOR
1702 SETTEGAST RANCH ROAD, RICHMOND, TX 77406
(281) 499-9621 TELEPHONE * (281) 261-5565 FAX

Reterences

Gary Goessler

Brown and Gay Engineering
10777 Westheimer Rd.

Ste. 400

Houston, 1X 77042
281-488-8220
groesslerirbge.com

David Linedecker
Clay & Lincdecker
1350 Ave. D.
Katy, TX 77493
281-391-0173

Guy Humphries

Costelio Engineering

890 Richmond Ave.

Ste. 450 North Building
Houston, TX 77042
T13-783-7748
shumplwevteostelioine. com

Julia Bond
"Harris County

1001 Preston 7™ Floor
Houston, 1'X 77002
713-274-1564
ulia.bondihepid.otg

Wesley Crawford

Fort Bend County

301 Jackson street

Suite 201

Richmond, TX 77406

281-633-7514

wesley.crawford @iorihendepuntyty.goy



Brand Road - Phase 2

BID 23-049

for Fort Bend County

A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS

Bid Form

ITEM UNIT UNIT
NO. SPEC NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL IN FIGURES
1 102 Clearing and Grubbing STA 50.00 $5,275.00 $263,750.00
2 102 Clearing and Grubbing - Jones Creek AC 5.27 $10,200.00 $53.733.60
3 104 Removing Concrete Pavment sY 596.00 $12.00 $7,152.00
4 110 Roadway Excavation cY: 6,271.00 $9.00 $56,439.00
5 130 Borrow CY 36,203.00 $17.40 $629,932.20
6 465 Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe (All Sizes) LF 330.00 $12.00 $3,960.00
7 500 Remove & Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes and Roadway Signs S 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
8 540 Removing and Disposing of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base sY 7.430.00 $3.00 $22,290.00
9 671 Fort Bend Project Sign EA 1.00 $1.038.00 $1.038.00
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS $1,041,294.80
B. PAVING ITEMS
ITEM UNIT UNIT
NO. SPEC  NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL IN FIGURES
10 220 Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth) sy 27,200.00 $3.90 $106,080.00
11 221 Type A, Hydrated Lime (Estimated at 6% by dry weight) TON 590.00 $364.80 $215,232.00
12 340 HMAC Base Course (8")(Black Base) TON 441.00 $180.00 $79,380.00
13 340 Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (2") TON 110.00 $192.00 $21,120.00
14 360 Reinforce Concrete Pavement (8") SY 23,374.00 $72.10 51.,685.265.40
15 433 Cement Stabilized Sand Bendding and Backfill Material CY 40.00 $62.76 $2,510.40
16 516 Metal Beam Guard Fence (Tim Post) LF 1,663.00 $51.60 $85,810.80
17 530 Reinforce Concrete Driveway SY 510.00 $90.00 $45,900.00
18 530 5-Foot Concrete Sidewalk 3Y 62.00 $59.40 $3.682.80
19 530 6-Foot Concrete Crosswalk SY 64.00 $71.40 $4,569.60
20 530 8" Concrete Curb LF 13,075.00 $5.10 $66,682.50
21 535 Concrete Median Noses sY 26.00 $84.00 $2,184.00
22 536 Coloring Concrete Median Nose (Black) SY 26.00 $12.00 $312.00
23 530 Wheel Chair Ramp Type 7 EA 18.00 $1,500.00 $27,000.00
TXDOT
24 | 0514-6013 |Concrete Safety Barrier (F-Shape) (Type I) LF 60.00 $96.00 $5,760.00
TXDOT
25 | 0540-6001 |[Single Guardrail Terminal ( Terminal Anchor Section ) EA 8.00 $3,900.00 $31,200.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS $2,382,689.50
C. BRIDGE AND RETAINING WALL ITEMS
ITEM UNIT UNIT
NO. SPEC  NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL IN FIGURES
TXDOT
26 | 0400-6005 |Cement Stabilized Backfill cY 109.00 $81.00 $8.829.00
TXDOT
27 0416-6001 |Drill Shaft (18 IN) LF 120.00 $178.20 $21,384.00
TXDOT
28 | 0416-6004 |Drill Shaft (36 IN) LF 1,040.00 $523.80 $544,752.00
TXDOT
29 | 0420-6013 |CL C Conc (ABUT) CcY 52.20 $2,160.00 $112,752.00
TXDOT
30 | 0420-6029 |CL C Conc (CAP) CY 38.40 $1.944.00 $74,649.60
TXDOT
31 0420-6037 |CL C Conc (COLUMN) CY 31.40 $1,728.00 $54.259.20

Page 10f 6

O~

Initials of Bidder:C_ 2\—4




Brand Road - Phase 2 BID 23-049 Bid Form
for Fort Bend County
TXBOT
32 0422-6001 |Re:nf Conc Slab SF 7.215 00| $37 80 §272,727.00
TADOT
33 | 0422-6013 |Bridgs Sidewalk o 3F 2.541.80 31820 $41.184.20
TXDOT
34 ;. 04228015 |Approach Slab ~ %4 8250 3E72.00 $80,578.80
TEDOT
35 04256035 |Prestr Conc Girder (TX28) LF 86710 $237 .60 $228,782.96
TX2OT
38 0442-8007 | 5tr Steet (Misc Non-Bridge) LB 145.00 $32.40 $54,695.00
TXIOT
a7 0450-6004 [Rail (TY T221) LF 254.1G 315758 $40,066.49
TXDOT
38 0450-603C  [Rail (TY C22°%) LF 22300 $210.50 $46.063.80
TXHOT
3% | 0450-6103 (Rail {TY PR11} LF 223.0C $169.58 $37,811.88
TXDOT
40 0454-6001 [Sealed Expansion Joint {4 IN} {5EJ- A) LF §5.00 F27C.00 $17,550.00
TXDOT
41 | 0420-6011 |CL B Conc (Flume; cY G500 75640 } 549,140.60
TADOT
42 0423-6001 Retain.ng Wall {M3E) SF 2,325400 $129.80 %301,326.00
TADOT
43 0432-6008 {Riprap (Conc){CL B}{RRI&RRIYH{EM oy 175.00 $756.00 $132,300.00
TADOT
44 0556-6006 Pipe Underdrain [TY 6) (8"} LF 278.00 $50.40 §16.533.20
TXDOT
45 0544-6001 ' Guardrail End Treatrnent {Install) _ EA 400 - $2.940.00 %11.760.00
| SUBTOTAL BRIDGE AND RETAINING WALL {TEMS 52,099,002.13
b. STORM SEWERI{TEMS
ITEM UNIT UNIT
NO. BPEC  NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL IN FIGURES
48 429 Trench Salety Syslem {8’ lo 109 LF 7.739.00¢ $1.20 $3,266.80
47 460 |Reinforced Conerete Pipe, C76, Class [H, Rubber Gasket {18") LLF 265.00 56765 $18.170.95
48 460 Reinforced Gonerete Pipe, C76, Class i, Rubber Gasket (24") LF 3,141.00 $097.50 $307.18%.80
48 460 Reirforced Concrete Pipe, G786, Class IH, Rubber Gashket {30") LF 407.00 312487 $50,740.83|
50 460 Rainforced Concreia Pipe. G786, Class I, Rubber Gasket {35") LF 1,680.00 317135 $287.868.00
51 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe. C78, Class I3, Rubber Gasket (48" LF 1.617.00 529123 $470,818.81
52 471 Pracast Concrete Standard Manncie (5 ff = Depth s 10 /) EA 1800 310,230.00 ~ $184.14C.00
53 471 |Junetion box (8'%5') EA 100! $12,860.00 §12,960.00
54 472 Type A inlet EA 32300 $4.020.00 $128.640.0C
55 472 Type AModiniet EA 3.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00
56 472 ‘Fype C Inlet i EA 19.00 $4.200.00] $79,800.00
| 57 472 Type C-Mad Inlet EA 3.00 36.000.03 $18,000.G0
58 480 5'x4' RCBC B LF 220.08 355175 $129,965.00
59 430 6'%3' RCBC LF 146.00 $6531.12 395,063.52
80 480 §'xd' RCBC LF 52.00 §704.94 336,656.88
A1 480 108 RCBC _ LF 20750 $1.601.5% $331,520.13
TxDOT
B2 | 0420-8133 |CL A CONC (CHANNEL LINING} N _ oy 3200 $500.CO 324,800.00
TxDOT Conc |ieadwalls wilared wings 15 Deg skew pipe cuiverl {CH-FW-
83 | 04568018 [15) (DIA=1B IN} £A 1.00 $8,880.00 58 ,£80.00!

Page 2of B

Q.
initials of Bidder: _)M



Srand Road - Phase 2 BID 23-049 Bid Form
for Fort Bend County
TxDOT Conc Headwalls w/flared wings box culverts (FW-0) (6'X3' RCB)
64 | 0466-6151 |(Hw=4) EA 1.00 $11,520.00 $11,520.00
TxDOT  |Conc Headwalls w/flared wings for skewed box culverts (FW-S)
65 | 0466-6170 [(10'X8' RCB)(Hw=9) EA 1.00 $66,240.00 $66,240.00
TxDOT Conc Headwalls w/parllel wings box culverts (PW-1) (6'X3' RCB)
66 | 0466-6179 |(Hw=4) EA 1.00 $15.480.00 $15,480.00
TxDOT Conc Headwalls w/Parallel wings box culverts (PW-2) (10'X8' RCB)
67 | 0466-6198 |[(Hw=9) EA 1.00 $71.400.00 $71,400.00
TxDOT Conc Headwalls wistraight wings box culverts (SW-0) (6'X4' RCB)
68 | 0466-6208 |(Hw=5) EA 2.00 $8,040.00 $16.080.00
TXDOT
69 0467-6363 |safety End Treatment (TY 1) (18 in) (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA 4.00 $1,200.00 $4.800.00
TXDOT
70 | 0467-6389 |safety End Treatment (TY Il) (24 in) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 2.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00
TXDOT
71 0467-6395 |safety End Treatment (TY II) (24 in) (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA 4.00 $2.160.00 $8,640.00
TXDOT
72 0467-6449 |safety End Treatment (TY I1) (36 in) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 13.00 $6,600.00 $85,800.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS $2,500,169.68
E. EROSION PROTECTION ITEMS
ITEM UNIT UNIT
NO. SPEC  NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL IN FIGURES
HCFCD
73 03310 Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5") SY 480.00 $108.00 $51,840.00
HCFCD
74 02378 Riprap (Gradation No. 2) (18") SY 980.00 $96.00 $94,080.00
SUBTOTAL EROSION PROTECTION | ITEMS $145,920.00
F. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN
ITEM UNIT UNIT
NO. SPEC NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL IN FIGURES
Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Removable)
75 665 Furnished -Applied & Removed LF 1.600.00 50.96 $1,536.00
Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removable)
76 665 Furnished-Applied & Removed LF 1.600.00 $1.02 $1,632.00
77 671 Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing MO 7.00 $2,100.00 $14,700.00
78 671 Temporary Residential Driveways - Furnish-Install & Remove EA 10.00 $1,800.00 $18,000.00
79 673 Temporary Asphalt Paving SY 430.00 $90.00 $38,700.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN $74,568.00
G. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS
ITEM UNIT UNIT
NO. SPEC NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL IN FIGURES
80 624 Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install EA 76.00 $714.00 $54,264.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) White
81 660 Yield Triangle - Furnish & Applied EA 162.00 $27.00 $4,374.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 24"
82 660 Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 435.00 $7.56 $3,288.60
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 4"
83 660 Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 10,168.00 $0.60 $6,100.80
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 8"
84 660 White/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 337.00 52.40 $808.80

Page 3 of 6

Initials of Bidder:SM




Brand Road - Phase 2 BID 23-049 Bid Form
for Fort Bend County
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 24"
85 660 White/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 475.00 $7.56 $3.591.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 12"
86 660 White/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 300.00 $3.60 $1,080.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 4"
87 660 Yellow/Dashed - Furnish & Applied LF 1.530.00 $0.66 $1,009.80
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 4"
88 660 Yellow/Doble/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 1,050.00 $1.02 $1,071.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) (W) Word
89 660 "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied EA 2.00 $240.00 $480.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic)(W) Single
90 660 Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied EA 6.00 $192.00 $1,152.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic)(W) Single
91 660 Arrow-RIGHT - Furnish & Applied EA 2.00 $192.00 $384.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type( |I-C ) 4" 1-Way White -
82 663 Furnish & Applied EA 54.00 $5.28 $285.12
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type( l-A-A ) 4" 2-Way Yellow -
93 663 Furnish & Applied EA 898.00 $5.28 $4,741.44
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS $82,630.56
H. TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS
ITEM UNIT UNIT
NO. SPEC  NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL IN FIGURES
TXDOT
94 0416-6030 |DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN) (POLE 1) LF 570 $330.00 $1,881.00
TXDOT
95 0416-6032 |DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN) (POLE 3 &4 ) LF 28.40 $420.00 $11,928.00
TXDOT
96 | 0416-6034 |DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN) (POLE 2) LF 21.90 $522.00 $11.431.80
TXDOT
97 | 0618-6023 |CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") LF 175.00 $14.22 $2,488.50
TXDOT
98 | 0618-6024 |CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE) LF 175.00 $18.00 $3,150.00
TXDOT
99 | 0618-6029 |CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") LF 100.00 $21.60 $2,160.00
TXDOT
100 | 0618-6030 |[CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE) LF 275.00 $26.40 $7.260.00
TXDOT
101 | 0618-6033 |CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") LF 200.00 $31.20 $6,240.00
TXDOT
102 | 0618-6034 |[CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE) LF 100.00 $34.80 $3,480.00
TXDOT
103 | 0620-6002 |[2/C #14 (STRANDED) (MSA 20-1) LF 350.00 $1.80 $630.00
TXDOT
104 | 0620-6002 |4/C #14 (STRANDED) (MSA 20-1) LF 350.00 $2.58 $903.00
TXDOT
105 | 0620-6002 |7/C #14 (STRANDED) (MSA 20-1) LF 1,350.00 $3.18 $4,293.00
TXDOT
106 | 0620-6007 |[1/C #8 BARE LF 450.00 $2.10 $945.00
TXDOT
107 | 0620-8012 [1/C #4 XHHW INSULATED LF 75.00 $3.60 $270.00
TXDOT
108 | 0621-6005 |[4/C #12 AWG (TRAY CABLE) LF 300.00 $3.54 $1,062.00
TXDOT
109 | 0624-6010 |GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON EA 3.00 $1.710.00 $5,130.00

Page 4 of 6

~
Initials of Bidder: (DM




Brand Road - Phase 2 BID 23-049 Bid Form
for Fort Bend County
TXDOT
110 | 0624-6021 |GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636)W/APRON EA 1.00 $5,520.00 $5,520.00
TXDOT
111 | 0628-6189 |ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E)SP(U) EA 1.00 $8,220.00 $8,220.00
TXDOT
112 | 0680-6003 |INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM) EA 1.00|  $49,920.00 $49,920.00
i CONTROLLER, FULL-ACTUATED W/CABINET EA 1.00 $0.00
3 STREEET NAME SIGN, "Brandt Rd" ( 50" X 18") EA 2.00 $0.00
i STREEET NAME SIGN, "Mason Rd" ( 44" X 18") EA 1.00 $0.00
« SIGN, "LEFT TURN YIELD ON FLASHING YELLOW ARROW"
(R10-17T) (30"X30") EA 1.00 $0.00
x POWER SUPPLY EA 1.00 $0.00
i ARM, 8' LUMINARE EA 2.00 $0.00
¥ LED RDWY LUMINAIRE ( .25KW EQ) EA 2.00 $0.00
s TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER FOUNDATION EA 1.00 $0.00
% ROD, 5/8" X 10' COPPER GROUND (CONTROLLER ONLY) EA 1.00 30.00
B CONTROL, PHOTOELECTRIC EA 1.00 $0.00
3 UNITERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY EA 1.00 $0.00
TXDOT
113 | 0682-6001 |VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN) EA 6.00 $360.00 $2,160.00
TXDOT
114 | 0682-8002 [VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW) EA 1.00 $360.00 $360.00
TXDOT
115 | 0682-6003 |VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL) EA 6.00 $360.00 $2,160.00
TXDOT
116 | 0682-6004 |VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW) EA 2.00 $360.00 $720.00
TXDOT
117 | 0682-6005 |VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) EA 6.00 $360.00 $2,160.00
TXDOT
118 | 0682-6006 |VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW) EA 1.00 $360.00 $360.00
TXDOT
119 | 0682-6018 |[PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN) EA 2.00 $870.00 $1,740.00
TXDOT
120 | 0682-68054 |BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(3 SEC)(VENT)ALUM EA 6.00 $222.00 $1,332.00
TXDOT
121 | 0B82-8055 |BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(4 SEC)(VENT)ALUM EA 1.00 $252.00 $252.00
TXDOT
122 | 0686-6034 |INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(32)ILSN EA 1.00]  $18,120.00 $18,120.00
TXDOT
123 | 0686-6048 |INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')LUM&ILSN EA 1.00|  $22,080.00 $22,080.00
TXDOT
124 | 0686-6060 |INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55)LUM&ILSN EA 1.00 $40,200.00 $40,200.00
TXDOT
125 | 0687-6001 |PED POLE ASSEMBLY EA 1.00 $2,130.00 $2,130.00
TXDOT
126 | 0687-8002 |PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE EA 2.00 $852.00 $1,704.00
TXDOT
127 | 0688-6003 |PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT EA 1.00 $5,118.00 $5,118.00
TXDOT
128 | 0690-6040 |INSTALL OF CONTROL CABINET(GRND MNT) EA 1.00 $930.00 $930.00
TXDOT
129 | 0690-6137 |VIVDS CABLE (INSTALL) LF 550.00 $1.38 $759.00
TXDOT
130 | 0690-6138 [VIVDS CAMERA (INSTALL) EA 3.00 $600.00 $1,800.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS $230,997.30
Page 5 of 6 Initials of Bidder: S\_J\




Srand Road - Phase 2

BID 23-049

for Fort Bend County

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN ITEMS

Bid Form

ITEM UNIT UNIT

NO. SPEC  NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL IN FIGURES

131 162 Sodding for Erosion Control (Various Widths) SY 2,906.00 $5.70 $16.564.20

132 165 Hydro-Mulch Seeding AC 12.74 $3,120.00 $39,748.80
Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for furnish and

133 713 installation and 40% of unit cost for removal) LF 2,805.00 $2.10 $5,890.50
Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit cost

134 719 for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) EA 28.00 $90.00 $2,520.00
Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit cost for

135 724 furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)) SY 288.00 $14.40 $4,147.20
Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and

136 730 installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) EA 2.00 $960.00 $1,920.00
Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage Il Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of unit

137 741 cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost removal) EA 22.00 $54.00 $1,188.00
Rock Filter Dam (Type 1, 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation,

138 750 and 40% of unit cost for removal) LF 480.00 $90.00 $43,200.00

139 751 SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance MO 8.00 $7,200.00 $57,600.00

9 |[SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN ITEMS $172,778.70
J.  EXTRA WORK ITEMS
];I(EJM SPEC  NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE TOTAL IN FIGURES

140 360 Concrete Pavement (8") (High Strength) SY 120.00 $84.00 $10,080.00

141 559 Construction Safety Fence LF 640.00 51.50 $960.00

142 672 Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed by Engineer HR 320.00 $534.00 $170,880.00
Well Point System(s), When Approved by Engineer, Complete in

143 | TxDOT 400 |Place LF 2,000.00 $1.20 $2 400.00

10 |[SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS $184,320.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (ITEM A - ITEM J)

$8,914,370.67

« NOT A BID ITEM. FOR CONTRACTOR'S INFORMATION ONLY.

Page 6 of 6

Initials of Bidder.‘-gM




Fort Bend County 2017 Mobility Bond Program

Brandt Road (Project No. 17310, Bid No. 23-049)

Bid Date: 5/9/2023

Allgood Construction Co., Inc. R Construction Civil, LLC. James Construction Group, LLC. Conrad Construction Co., LTD SER Construction Partners, LLC.
Item Spec. Item Unit Unit Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in
No. No. Description Measure Quantity Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures
A. Site Preparation and Earthwork Items
1 102 Clearing and Grubbing STA 50.00 $5,275.00 $263,750.00 $3,000.00 $150,000.00 $5,460.00 $273,000.00 $10,000.00 $500,000.00 $26,600.00| $1,330,000.00
2 102 Clearing and Grubbing - Jones Creek AC 5.27 $10,200.00 $53,733.60 $10,000.00 $52,680.00 $15,000.00 $79,020.00 $15,000.00 $79,020.00 $25,400.00 $133,807.20
3 104 Removing Concrete Pavment SY 596.00 $12.00 $7,152.00 $20.00 $11,920.00 $17.13 $10,209.48 $16.00 $9,536.00 $12.40 $7,390.40
4 110 Roadway Excavation cy 6,271.00 $9.00 $56,439.00 $20.00 $125,420.00 $12.11 $75,941.81 $16.00 $100,336.00 $11.90 $74,624.90
5 130 Borrow CcY 36,203.00 $17.40 $629,932.20 $22.00 $796,466.00 $24.59 $890,231.77 $25.00 $905,075.00 $27.30 $988,341.90
Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe (All
6 465 Sizes) LF 330.00 $12.00 $3,960.00 $35.00 $11,550.00 $40.72 $13,437.60 $20.00 $6,600.00 $29.50 $9,735.00
7 500 Remove & Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes and Roadway Signs LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00
8 540 Removing and Disposing of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base SY 7,430.00 $3.00 $22,290.00 $10.00 $74,300.00 $2.63 $19,540.90 $9.00 $66,870.00 $8.40 $62,412.00
9 671 Fort Bend Project Sign EA 1.00 $1,038.00 $1,038.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $865.00 $865.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,710.00 $1,710.00
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS $1,041,294.80 $1,228,336.00 $1,362,746.56 $1,674,237.00 $2,610,871.40
B. Paving Items
10 220 Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth) SY 27,200.00 $3.90 $106,080.00 $4.00 $108,800.00 $6.14 $167,008.00 $5.00 $136,000.00 $4.80 $130,560.00
11 221 Type A, Hydrated Lime (Estimated at 6% by dry weight) TON 590.00 $364.80 $215,232.00 $325.00 $191,750.00 $438.12 $258,490.80 $315.00 $185,850.00 $390.00 $230,100.00
12 340 HMAC Base Course (8")(Black Base) TON 441.00 $180.00 $79,380.00 $170.00 $74,970.00 $269.61 $118,898.01 $175.00 $77,175.00 $133.00 $58,653.00
13 340 Hot Mix-Hot Laid Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (2") TON 110.00 $192.00 $21,120.00 $225.00 $24,750.00 $438.12 $48,193.20 $260.00 $28,600.00 $157.00 $17,270.00
14 360 Reinforce Concrete Pavement (8") SY 23,374.00 $72.10| $1,685,265.40 $71.00| $1,659,554.00 $69.07| $1,614,442.18 $74.30| $1,736,688.20 $69.00| $1,612,806.00
15 433 Cement Stabilized Sand Bendding and Backfill Material cy 40.00 $62.76 $2,510.40 $100.00 $4,000.00 $131.50 $5,260.00 $85.00 $3,400.00 $65.00 $2,600.00
16 516 Metal Beam Guard Fence (Tim Post) LF 1,663.00 $51.60 $85,810.80 $40.00 $66,520.00 $32.00 $53,216.00 $38.00 $63,194.00 $40.00 $66,520.00
17 530 Reinforce Concrete Driveway SY 510.00 $90.00 $45,900.00 $115.00 $58,650.00 $117.29 $59,817.90 $89.00 $45,390.00 $133.00 $67,830.00
18 530 5-Foot Concrete Sidewalk SY 62.00 $59.40 $3,682.80 $100.00 $6,200.00 $134.60 $8,345.20 $85.00 $5,270.00 $67.00 $4,154.00
19 530 6-Foot Concrete Crosswalk SY 64.00 $71.40 $4,569.60 $115.00 $7,360.00 $132.36 $8,471.04 $175.00 $11,200.00 $67.00 $4,288.00
20 530 6" Concrete Curb LF 13,075.00 $5.10 $66,682.50 $4.00 $52,300.00 $5.97 $78,057.75 $5.00 $65,375.00 $4.10 $53,607.50
21 535 Concrete Median Noses SY 26.00 $84.00 $2,184.00 $100.00 $2,600.00 $207.26 $5,388.76 $85.00 $2,210.00 $78.30 $2,035.80
22 536 Coloring Concrete Median Nose (Black) SY 26.00 $12.00 $312.00 $20.00 $520.00 $5.29 $137.54 $5.00 $130.00 $5.70 $148.20
23 530 Wheel Chair Ramp Type 7 EA 18.00 $1,500.00 $27,000.00 $2,500.00 $45,000.00 $2,499.13 $44,984.34 $2,000.00 $36,000.00 $1,900.00 $34,200.00
TXDOT 0514
24 6013 Concrete Safety Barrier (F-Shape) (Type 1) LF 60.00 $96.00 $5,760.00 $160.00 $9,600.00 $101.76 $6,105.60 $200.00 $12,000.00 $107.00 $6,420.00
TXDOT
25 0540-6001 [Single Guardrail Terminal ( Terminal Anchor Section ) EA 8.00 $3,900.00 $31,200.00 $3,500.00 $28,000.00 $3,340.00 $26,720.00 $3,750.00 $30,000.00 $3,400.00 $27,200.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS $2,382,689.50 $2,340,574.00 $2,503,536.32 $2,438,482.20 $2,318,392.50
C. Bridge and Wall Items
TXDOT
26 0400-6005 | Cement Stabilized Backfill cy 109.00 $81.00 $8,829.00 $80.00 $8,720.00 $132.83 $14,478.47 $85.00 $9,265.00 $65.00 $7,085.00
TXDOT
27 0416-6001 [Drill Shaft (18 IN) LF 120.00 $178.20 $21,384.00 $225.00 $27,000.00 $83.33 $9,999.60 $185.00 $22,200.00 $91.00 $10,920.00
TXDOT
28 0416-6004 [ Drill Shaft (36 IN) LF 1,040.00 $523.80 $544,752.00 $390.00 $405,600.00 $298.99 $310,949.60 $550.00 $572,000.00 $309.00 $321,360.00
TXDOT
29 0420-6013 |CL C Conc (ABUT) CcY 52.20 $2,160.00 $112,752.00 $2,800.00 $146,160.00 $1,543.46 $80,568.61 $2,250.00 $117,450.00 $1,490.00 $77,778.00
TXDOT
30 0420-6029 |CL C Conc (CAP) cyY 38.40 $1,944.00 $74,649.60 $1,700.00 $65,280.00 $1,713.59 $65,801.86 $2,000.00 $76,800.00 $1,480.00 $56,832.00
TXDOT
31 0420-6037 [CL C Conc (COLUMN) CcY 31.40 $1,728.00 $54,259.20 $2,500.00 $78,500.00 $1,311.10 $41,168.54 $1,800.00 $56,520.00 $1,310.00 $41,134.00
TXDOT
32 0422-6001 [Reinf Conc Slab SF 7,215.00 $37.80 $272,727.00 $30.00 $216,450.00 $25.94 $187,157.10 $38.00 $274,170.00 $32.90 $237,373.50
TXDOT
33 0422-6013 |Bridge Sidewalk SF 2,541.00 $16.20 $41,164.20 $11.00 $27,951.00 $16.83 $42,765.03 $17.00 $43,197.00 $11.50 $29,221.50
TXDOT
34 0422-6015 |Approach Slab cy 82.90 $972.00 $80,578.80 $900.00 $74,610.00 $741.89 $61,502.68 $1,000.00 $82,900.00 $749.00 $62,092.10
TXDOT
35 0425-6035 | Prestr Conc Girder (TX28) LF 967.10 $237.60 $229,782.96 $195.00 $188,584.50 $236.79 $228,999.61 $250.00 $241,775.00 $210.00 $203,091.00

1of5



Fort Bend County 2017 Mobility Bond Program Brandt Road (Project No. 17310, Bid No. 23-049) Bid Date: 5/9/2023

Allgood Construction Co., Inc. R Construction Civil, LLC. James Construction Group, LLC. Conrad Construction Co., LTD SER Construction Partners, LLC.
Item Spec. Item Unit Unit Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in

No. No. Description Measure Quantity Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures
TXDOT

36 0442-6007 _|Str Steel (Misc Non-Bridge) LB 145.00 $32.40 $4,698.00 $50.00 $7,250.00 $24.06 $3,488.70 $35.00 $5,075.00 $32.00 $4,640.00
TXDOT

37 0450-6004 [Rail (TY T221) LF 254.10 $157.68 $40,066.49 $150.00 $38,115.00 $97.79 $24,848.44 $165.00 $41,926.50 $217.00 $55,139.70
TXDOT

38 0450-6030 |Rail (TY C221) LF 223.00 $210.60 $46,963.80 $225.00 $50,175.00 $157.13 $35,039.99 $220.00 $49,060.00 $285.00 $63,555.00
TXDOT

39 0450-6103 [Rail (TY PR11) LF 223.00 $169.56 $37,811.88 $160.00 $35,680.00 $187.66 $41,848.18 $175.00 $39,025.00 $154.00 $34,342.00
TXDOT

40 0454-6001 |Sealed Expansion Joint (4 IN) (SEJ - A) LF 65.00 $270.00 $17,550.00 $200.00 $13,000.00 $201.74 $13,113.10 $285.00 $18,525.00 $195.00 $12,675.00
TXDOT

41 0420-6011 [CL B Conc (Flume) CcY 65.00 $756.00 $49,140.00 $600.00 $39,000.00 $891.59 $57,953.35 $790.00 $51,350.00 $539.00 $35,035.00
TXDOT

42 0423-6001 |Retaining Wall (MSE) SF 2,325.00 $129.60 $301,320.00 $110.00 $255,750.00 $64.93 $150,962.25 $136.00 $316,200.00 $89.00 $206,925.00
TXDOT

43 0432-6008 [Riprap (Conc)(CL B)(RR8&RR9)(5") CcY 175.00 $756.00 $132,300.00 $550.00 $96,250.00 $636.11 $111,319.25 $800.00 $140,000.00 $535.00 $93,625.00
TXDOT

44 0556-6006 | Pipe Underdrain (TY 6) (6") LF 278.00 $59.40 $16,513.20 $75.00 $20,850.00 $51.65 $14,358.70 $65.00 $18,070.00 $65.00 $18,070.00
TXDOT

45 0544-6001 |Guardrail End Treatment (Install) EA 4.00 $2,940.00 $11,760.00 $2,700.00 $10,800.00 $3,340.00 $13,360.00 $2,775.00 $11,100.00 $3,400.00 $13,600.00

SUBOTAL BRIDGE AND RETAINING WALL ITEMS $2,099,002.13 $1,805,725.50 $1,509,683.06 $2,186,608.50 $1,584,493.80
D. Storm Sewer Items

46 429 Trench Safety System (5' to 10') LF 7,739.00 $1.20 $9,286.80 $1.00 $7,739.00 $2.70 $20,895.30 $2.00 $15,478.00 $0.30 $2,321.70

47 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class Ill, Rubber Gasket (18") LF 269.00 $67.55 $18,170.95 $115.00 $30,935.00 $113.00 $30,397.00 $130.00 $34,970.00 $113.00 $30,397.00

48 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class lIl, Rubber Gasket (24") LF 3,141.00 $97.80 $307,189.80 $135.00 $424,035.00 $156.77 $492,414.57 $150.00 $471,150.00 $164.00 $515,124.00

49 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class Ill, Rubber Gasket (30") LF 407.00 $124.67 $50,740.69 $220.00 $89,540.00 $161.83 $65,864.81 $190.00 $77,330.00 $277.00 $112,739.00

50 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class lIl, Rubber Gasket (36") LF 1,680.00 $171.35 $287,868.00 $230.00 $386,400.00 $246.48 $414,086.40 $240.00 $403,200.00 $285.00 $478,800.00

51 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class Ill, Rubber Gasket (48") LF 1,617.00 $291.23 $470,918.91 $488.00 $789,096.00 $402.90 $651,489.30 $325.00 $525,525.00 $521.00 $842,457.00

52 471 Precast Concrete Standard Manhole (5 ft < Depth < 10 ft) EA 18.00 $10,230.00 $184,140.00 $12,000.00 $216,000.00 $12,145.97 $218,627.46 $13,250.00 $238,500.00 $10,100.00 $181,800.00

53 471 Junction box (8'x5') EA 1.00 $12,960.00 $12,960.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $18,430.54 $18,430.54 $16,750.00 $16,750.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00

54 472 Type Alnlet EA 32.00 $4,020.00 $128,640.00 $2,800.00 $89,600.00 $4,064.21 $130,054.72 $4,100.00 $131,200.00 $4,640.00 $148,480.00

55 472 Type A-Mod Inlet EA 3.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $6,300.00 $18,900.00 $3,827.45 $11,482.35 $5,800.00 $17,400.00 $4,200.00 $12,600.00

56 472 Type CInlet EA 19.00 $4,200.00 $79,800.00 $4,200.00 $79,800.00 $5,802.94 $110,255.86 $4,700.00 $89,300.00 $5,300.00 $100,700.00

57 472 Type C-Mod Inlet EA 3.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $6,500.00 $19,500.00 $9,389.80 $28,169.40 $9,000.00 $27,000.00 $6,250.00 $18,750.00

58 480 5'x4' RCBC LF 220.00 $590.75 $129,965.00 $610.00 $134,200.00 $654.94 $144,086.80 $650.00 $143,000.00 $608.00 $133,760.00

59 480 6'x3' RCBC LF 146.00 $651.12 $95,063.52 $730.00 $106,580.00 $729.92 $106,568.32 $750.00 $109,500.00 $684.00 $99,864.00

60 480 6'x4' RCBC LF 52.00 $704.94 $36,656.88 $900.00 $46,800.00 $790.17 $41,088.84 $1,100.00 $57,200.00 $806.00 $41,912.00

61 480 10'x8' RCBC LF 207.00 $1,601.59 $331,529.13 $1,950.00 $403,650.00 $1,894.80 $392,223.60 $1,600.00 $331,200.00 $1,760.00 $364,320.00
TxDOT

62 0420-6133 |CL A CONC (CHANNEL LINING) CcY 32.00 $900.00 $28,800.00 $800.00 $25,600.00 $769.28 $24,616.96 $2,000.00 $64,000.00 $536.00 $17,152.00
TxDOT Conc Headwalls w/flared wings 15 Deg skew pipe culvert (CH-

63 0466-6018 |FW-15) (DIA=18 IN) EA 1.00 $8,880.00 $8,880.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $20,638.58 $20,638.58 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00
TxDOT Conc Headwalls w/flared wings box culverts (FW-0) (6'X3' RCB)

64 0466-6151 [(Hw=4) EA 1.00 $11,520.00 $11,520.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $24,738.22 $24,738.22 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
TxDOT Conc Headwalls w/flared wings for skewed box culverts (FW-S)

65 0466-6170 |(10'X8' RCB)(HwW=9) EA 1.00 $66,240.00 $66,240.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $70,934.66 $70,934.66 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $57,000.00 $57,000.00
TxDOT Conc Headwalls w/parllel wings box culverts (PW-1) (6'X3' RCB)

66 0466-6179 [(Hw=4) EA 1.00 $15,480.00 $15,480.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $23,259.41 $23,259.41 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00
TxDOT Conc Headwalls w/Parallel wings box culverts (PW-2) (10'X8"

67 0466-6198 |RCB) (Hw=9) EA 1.00 $71,400.00 $71,400.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,707.96 $100,707.96 $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $109,000.00 $109,000.00
TxDOT Conc Headwalls w/straight wings box culverts (SW-0) (6'X4"

68 0466-6208 [RCB) (Hw=5) EA 2.00 $8,040.00 $16,080.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $22,542.14 $45,084.28 $21,000.00 $42,000.00 $10,400.00 $20,800.00
TXDOT

69 0467-6363 |safety End Treatment (TY II) (18 in) (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA 4.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,281.68 $9,126.72 $1,900.00 $7,600.00 $1,740.00 $6,960.00

20of 5



Fort Bend County 2017 Mobility Bond Program

Brandt Road (Project No. 17310, Bid No. 23-049)

Bid Date: 5/9/2023

Allgood Construction Co., Inc. R Construction Civil, LLC. James Construction Group, LLC. Conrad Construction Co., LTD SER Construction Partners, LLC.
Item | Spec. | Item Unit Unit Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in
No. No. Description Measure Quantity Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures
TXDOT
70 0467-6389 |safety End Treatment (TY II) (24 in) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 2.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,334.95 $4,669.90 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $2,050.00 $4,100.00
TXDOT
71 0467-6395 |[safety End Treatment (TY II) (24 in) (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA 4.00 $2,160.00 $8,640.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,998.61 $11,994.44 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,430.00 $9,720.00
TXDOT
72 0467-6449 |safety End Treatment (TY II) (36 in) (RCP) (3:1) (P) EA 13.00 $6,600.00 $85,800.00 $3,200.00 $41,600.00 $8,351.53 $108,569.89 $3,400.00 $44,200.00 $6,700.00 $87,100.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS $2,500,169.68 $3,180,975.00 $3,320,476.29 $2,993,203.00 $3,501,856.70
E. Erosion Protection Items
73 HCFCD 03310 |Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5") SY 480.00 $108.00 $51,840.00 $95.00 $45,600.00 $70.04 $33,619.20 $105.00 $50,400.00 $100.00 $48,000.00
74 HCFCD 02378 [Riprap (Gradation No. 2) (18") SY 980.00 $96.00 $94,080.00 $122.00 $119,560.00 $87.10 $85,358.00 $110.00 $107,800.00 $130.00 $127,400.00
SUBTOTAL EROSION PROTECTION ITEMS $145,920.00 $165,160.00 $118,977.20 $158,200.00 $175,400.00
F. Traffic Control Plan
Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Removable)
75 665 Furnished -Applied & Removed LF 1,600.00 $0.96 $1,536.00 $1.50 $2,400.00 $0.80 $1,280.00 $4.00 $6,400.00 $2.60 $4,160.00
Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removable)
76 665 Furnished-Applied & Removed LF 1,600.00 $1.02 $1,632.00 $1.50 $2,400.00 $0.85 $1,360.00 $4.00 $6,400.00 $2.60 $4,160.00
77 671 Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing MO 7.00 $2,100.00 $14,700.00 $9,500.00 $66,500.00 $12,404.34 $86,830.38 $22,500.00 $157,500.00 $8,300.00 $58,100.00
78 671 Temporary Residential Driveways - Furnish-Install & Remove EA 10.00 $1,800.00 $18,000.00 $1,400.00 $14,000.00 $5,253.64 $52,536.40 $950.00 $9,500.00 $600.00 $6,000.00
79 673 Temporary Asphalt Paving SY 430.00 $90.00 $38,700.00 $105.00 $45,150.00 $148.29 $63,764.70 $60.00 $25,800.00 $94.00 $40,420.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN $74,568.00 $130,450.00 $205,771.48 $205,600.00 $112,840.00
G. Signing and Pavement Markings Items
80 624 Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install EA 76.00 $714.00 $54,264.00 $900.00 $68,400.00 $595.00 $45,220.00 $700.00 $53,200.00 $1,140.00 $86,640.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) White
81 660 Yield Triangle - Furnish & Applied EA 162.00 $27.00 $4,374.00 $45.00 $7,290.00 $22.50 $3,645.00 $285.00 $46,170.00 $42.70 $6,917.40
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 24"
82 660 Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 435.00 $7.56 $3,288.60 $8.00 $3,480.00 $6.30 $2,740.50 $14.00 $6,090.00 $10.30 $4,480.50
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 4"
83 660 Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 10,168.00 $0.60 $6,100.80 $1.00 $10,168.00 $0.50 $5,084.00 $2.75 $27,962.00 $1.10 $11,184.80
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 8"
84 660 White/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 337.00 $2.40 $808.80 $2.00 $674.00 $2.00 $674.00 $8.00 $2,696.00 $2.90 $977.30
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 24"
85 660 White/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 475.00 $7.56 $3,591.00 $8.00 $3,800.00 $6.30 $2,992.50 $14.00 $6,650.00 $10.30 $4,892.50
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 12"
86 660 White/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 300.00 $3.60 $1,080.00 $4.00 $1,200.00 $3.00 $900.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $5.70 $1,710.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 4"
87 660 Yellow/Dashed - Furnish & Applied LF 1,530.00 $0.66 $1,009.80 $1.00 $1,530.00 $0.55 $841.50 $2.50 $3,825.00 $1.10 $1,683.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) 4"
88 660 Yellow/Doble/Solid - Furnish & Applied LF 1,050.00 $1.02 $1,071.00 $2.00 $2,100.00 $0.85 $892.50 $2.50 $2,625.00 $2.30 $2,415.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic) (W)
89 660 Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied EA 2.00 $240.00 $480.00 $350.00 $700.00 $200.00 $400.00 $300.00 $600.00 $257.00 $514.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic)(W)
90 660 Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied EA 6.00 $192.00 $1,152.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $160.00 $960.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $234.00 $1,404.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type | (Thermoplastic)(W)
91 660 Single Arrow-RIGHT - Furnish & Applied EA 2.00 $192.00 $384.00 $300.00 $600.00 $160.00 $320.00 $300.00 $600.00 $234.00 $468.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type( I-C ) 4" 1-Way White -
92 663 Furnish & Applied EA 54.00 $5.28 $285.12 $6.00 $324.00 $4.40 $237.60 $8.50 $459.00 $8.00 $432.00
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type( Il-A-A ) 4" 2-Way Yellow
93 663 - Furnish & Applied EA 898.00 $5.28 $4,741.44 $6.00 $5,388.00 $4.40 $3,951.20 $8.50 $7,633.00 $8.00 $7,184.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS $82,630.56 $107,454.00 $68,858.80 $163,310.00 $130,902.50

30of 5




Fort Bend County 2017 Mobility Bond Program

Brandt Road (Project No. 17310, Bid No. 23-049)

Bid Date: 5/9/2023

Allgood Construction Co., Inc.

R Construction Civil, LLC.

James Construction Group, LLC.

Conrad Construction Co., LTD

SER Construction Partners, LLC.

Item | Spec. Item Unit Unit Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in
No. No. Description Measure Quantity Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures
H. Traffic Signal Items
TXDOT
94 0416-6030 [DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN) (POLE 1) LF 5.70 $330.00 $1,881.00 $200.00 $1,140.00 $200.00 $1,140.00 $230.00 $1,311.00 $228.00 $1,299.60
TXDOT
95 0416-6032 [DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN) (POLE 3 & 4 ) LF 28.40 $420.00 $11,928.00 $350.00 $9,940.00 $350.00 $9,940.00 $400.00 $11,360.00 $399.00 $11,331.60
TXDOT
96 0416—60034 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN) (POLE 2) LF 21.90 $522.00 $11,431.80 $525.00 $11,497.50 $500.00 $10,950.00 $575.00 $12,592.50 $570.00 $12,483.00
TXDOT
97 0618-6023 |CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") LF 175.00 $14.22 $2,488.50 $9.00 $1,575.00 $8.00 $1,400.00 $10.00 $1,750.00 $9.10 $1,592.50
TXDOT
98 0618-60024 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE) LF 175.00 $18.00 $3,150.00 $9.00 $1,575.00 $8.00 $1,400.00 $10.00 $1,750.00 $9.10 $1,592.50
TXDOT
99 0618-6029 |CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") LF 100.00 $21.60 $2,160.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $17.00 $1,700.00 $17.10 $1,710.00
TXDOT
100 0618-60030 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE) LF 275.00 $26.40 $7,260.00 $17.00 $4,675.00 $16.00 $4,400.00 $19.00 $5,225.00 $18.20 $5,005.00
TXDOT
101 0618-6033 |CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") LF 200.00 $31.20 $6,240.00 $18.00 $3,600.00 $17.00 $3,400.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $19.40 $3,880.00
TXDOT
102 0618-60034 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE) LF 100.00 $34.80 $3,480.00 $22.00 $2,200.00 $22.00 $2,200.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $25.10 $2,510.00
TXDOT
103 0620-6002 |2/C #14 (STRANDED) (MSA 20-1) LF 350.00 $1.80 $630.00 $1.80 $630.00 $1.70 $595.00 $2.00 $700.00 $1.90 $665.00
TXDOT
104 0620-60002 4/C #14 (STRANDED) (MSA 20-1) LF 350.00 $2.58 $903.00 $2.00 $700.00 $2.00 $700.00 $3.00 $1,050.00 $2.30 $805.00
TXDOT
105 0620-6002 |7/C #14 (STRANDED) (MSA 20-1) LF 1,350.00 $3.18 $4,293.00 $3.50 $4,725.00 $3.30 $4,455.00 $4.00 $5,400.00 $3.80 $5,130.00
TXDOT
106 0620-60007 1/C #8 BARE LF 450.00 $2.10 $945.00 $1.00 $450.00 $1.00 $450.00 $2.00 $900.00 $1.10 $495.00
TXDOT
107 0620-6012 [1/C #4 XHHW INSULATED LF 75.00 $3.60 $270.00 $5.00 $375.00 $5.00 $375.00 $6.00 $450.00 $5.70 $427.50
TXDOT
108 0621-60005 4/C #12 AWG (TRAY CABLE) LF 300.00 $3.54 $1,062.00 $3.50 $1,050.00 $3.30 $990.00 $4.00 $1,200.00 $3.80 $1,140.00
TXDOT
109 0624-6010 [GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON EA 3.00 $1,710.00 $5,130.00 $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $1,250.00 $3,750.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,425.00 $4,275.00
TXDOT
110 0624-60021 GROUND BOX TY 2 (243636)W/APRON EA 1.00 $5,520.00 $5,520.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $9,100.00 $9,100.00 $9,120.00 $9,120.00
TXDOT
111 0628-6189 [ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)SS(E)SP(U) EA 1.00 $8,220.00 $8,220.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00
TXDOT
112 0680-60003 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM) EA 1.00 $49,920.00 $49,920.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $36,969.00 $36,969.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $42,100.00 $42,100.00
TXDOT
113 0682-6001 [VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN) EA 6.00 $360.00 $2,160.00 $320.00 $1,920.00 $310.00 $1,860.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $353.00 $2,118.00
TXDOT
114 0682-60002 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW) EA 1.00 $360.00 $360.00 $320.00 $320.00 $310.00 $310.00 $350.00 $350.00 $353.00 $353.00
TXDOT
115 0682-6003 [VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL) EA 6.00 $360.00 $2,160.00 $320.00 $1,920.00 $310.00 $1,860.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $353.00 $2,118.00
TXDOT
116 0682-60004 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW) EA 2.00 $360.00 $720.00 $320.00 $640.00 $310.00 $620.00 $350.00 $700.00 $353.00 $706.00
TXDOT
117 0682-6005 [VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) EA 6.00 $360.00 $2,160.00 $320.00 $1,920.00 $310.00 $1,860.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $353.00 $2,118.00
TXDOT
118 0682-60006 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW) EA 1.00 $360.00 $360.00 $320.00 $320.00 $310.00 $310.00 $350.00 $350.00 $353.00 $353.00
TXDOT
119 0682-6018 |PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN) EA 2.00 $870.00 $1,740.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $798.00 $1,596.00
TXDOT
120 0682-60054 BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(3 SEC)(VENT)ALUM EA 6.00 $222.00 $1,332.00 $150.00 $900.00 $150.00 $900.00 $175.00 $1,050.00 $171.00 $1,026.00
TXDOT
121 0682-6055 [BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR(4 SEC)(VENT)ALUM EA 1.00 $252.00 $252.00 $250.00 $250.00 $225.00 $225.00 $255.00 $255.00 $257.00 $257.00
TXDOT
122 0686—60034 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(32')ILSN EA 1.00 $18,120.00 $18,120.00 $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $14,700.00 $14,700.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $16,760.00 $16,760.00
TXDOT
123 0686-6048 |INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')LUM&ILSN EA 1.00 $22,080.00 $22,080.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $17,800.00 $17,800.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $20,300.00 $20,300.00

40f5




Fort Bend County 2017 Mobility Bond Program

Brandt Road (Project No. 17310, Bid No. 23-049)

Bid Date: 5/9/2023

Allgood Construction Co., Inc.

R Construction Civil, LLC.

James Construction Group, LLC.

Conrad Construction Co., LTD SER Construction Partners, LLC.

Item Spec. Item Unit Unit Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in Unit Total in
No. No. Description Measure Quantity Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures Price Figures
TXDOT
124 0686-6060 |INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(55')LUM&ILSN EA 1.00 $40,200.00 $40,200.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $31,700.00 $31,700.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00 $36,140.00 $36,140.00
TXDOT
125 0687-6001 |PED POLE ASSEMBLY EA 1.00 $2,130.00 $2,130.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,480.00 $1,480.00
TXDOT
126 0687-6002 [PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE EA 2.00 $852.00 $1,704.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $684.00 $1,368.00
TXDOT
127 0688-6003 |PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT EA 1.00 $5,118.00 $5,118.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $3,648.00 $3,648.00
TXDOT
128 0690-6040 [INSTALL OF CONTROL CABINET(GRND MNT) EA 1.00 $930.00 $930.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,596.00 $1,596.00
TXDOT
129 0690-6137 |VIVDS CABLE (INSTALL) LF 550.00 $1.38 $759.00 $5.00 $2,750.00 $5.00 $2,750.00 $6.00 $3,300.00 $5.70 $3,135.00
TXDOT
130 0690-6138 [VIVDS CAMERA (INSTALL) EA 3.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $4,700.00 $14,100.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $5,100.00 $15,300.00 $5,130.00 $15,390.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS $230,997.30 $201,822.50 $194,509.00 $226,093.50 $221,723.70
1. Storm Water Pollution Pr Plan Items
131 162 Sodding for Erosion Control (Various Widths) SY 2,906.00 $5.70 $16,564.20 $5.00 $14,530.00 $7.00 $20,342.00 $7.50 $21,795.00 $5.10 $14,820.60
132 165 Hydro-Mulch Seeding AC 12.74 $3,120.00 $39,748.80 $1,500.00 $19,110.00 $2,500.00 $31,850.00 $2,300.00 $29,302.00 $1,710.00 $21,785.40
Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for furnish and
133 713 installation and 40% of unit cost for removal) LF 2,805.00 $2.10 $5,890.50 $2.00 $5,610.00 $3.00 $8,415.00 $5.00 $14,025.00 $2.90 $8,134.50
Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit
cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for
134 719 removal) EA 28.00 $90.00 $2,520.00 $50.00 $1,400.00 $200.00 $5,600.00 $150.00 $4,200.00 $103.00 $2,884.00
Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit cost
135 724 for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)) SY 288.00 $14.40 $4,147.20 $20.00 $5,760.00 $35.00 $10,080.00 $42.00 $12,096.00 $40.00 $11,520.00
Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish
136 730 and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) EA 2.00 $960.00 $1,920.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $1,331.00 $2,662.00
Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage Il Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of
unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost
137 741 removal) EA 22.00 $54.00 $1,188.00 $55.00 $1,210.00 $150.00 $3,300.00 $150.00 $3,300.00 $34.20 $752.40
Rock Filter Dam (Type 1; 60% of unit cost for furnish and
138 750 installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal) LF 480.00 $90.00 $43,200.00 $80.00 $38,400.00 $35.00 $16,800.00 $47.50 $22,800.00 $125.40 $60,192.00
139 751 SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance MO 8.00 $7,200.00 $57,600.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00 $6,000.00 $48,000.00 $6,000.00 $48,000.00 $808.70 $6,469.60
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN ITEMS $172,778.70 $103,020.00 $148,387.00 $158,718.00 $129,220.50
J. Extra Work Items
140 360 Concrete Pavement (8") (High Strength) SY 120.00 $84.00 $10,080.00 $95.00 $11,400.00 $346.82 $41,618.40 $100.00 $12,000.00 $102.00 $12,240.00
141 559 Construction Safety Fence LF 640.00 $1.50 $960.00 $3.00 $1,920.00 $5.00 $3,200.00 $6.50 $4,160.00 $2.30 $1,472.00
142 672 Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed by Engineer HR 320.00 $534.00 $170,880.00 $65.00 $20,800.00 $67.40 $21,568.00 $45.00 $14,400.00 $62.70 $20,064.00
Well Point System(s), When Approved by Engineer, Complete in
143 TxDOT 400 |Place LF 2,000.00 $1.20 $2,400.00 $20.00 $40,000.00 $25.00 $50,000.00 $30.00 $60,000.00 $20.00 $40,000.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA WORK ITEMS $184,320.00 $74,120.00 $116,386.40 $90,560.00 $73,776.00

Aligood Construction Co., Inc.

R Construction Civil, LLC.

James Construction Group, LLC.

Conrad Construction Co., LTD SER Construction Partners, LLC.

A. Site Preparation and Earthwork Items

$1,041,294.80

$1,228,336.00

$1,362,746.56

$1,674,237.00 $2,610,871.40

B. Paving Items

$2,382,689.50

$2,340,574.00

$2,503,536.32

$2,438,482.20 $2,318,392.50

C. Bridge and

Wall Items

$2,099,002.13

$1,805,725.50

$1,509,683.06

$2,186,608.50 $1,584,493.80

D. Storm Sewer Items

$2,500,169.68

$3,180,975.00

$3,320,476.29

$2,993,203.00 $3,501,856.70

E. Erosion Protection Items $145,920.00 $165,160.00 $118,977.20 $158,200.00 $175,400.00
F. Traffic Control Plan $74,568.00 $130,450.00 $205,771.48 $205,600.00 $112,840.00
G. Signing and Pavement Markings Items $82,630.56 $107,454.00 $68,858.80 $163,310.00 $130,902.50
H. Traffic Signal Items $230,997.30 $201,822.50 $194,509.00 $226,093.50 $221,723.70
1. Storm Water Pollution Pr Plan Items $172,778.70 $103,020.00 $148,387.00 $158,718.00 $129,220.50
J. Extra Work Items $184,320.00 $74,120.00 $116,386.40 $90,560.00 $73,776.00

TOTAL BID PRICE (SUM OF ITEMS A THROUGH J)

$8,914,370.67

$9,337,637.00

$9,549,332.11

$10,295,012.20 $10,859,477.10

50of 5



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2023-1011503
Allgood Construction Company, Inc.
Richmond, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 04/25/2023
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:
06/13/2023

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

B23-049
Construction of Brandt Road from Precinct Line Road to Mason Road

4 Nature of interest
ame of Interested Party ity, State, Country (place of business check applicable
N fl d P City, S C (pl f busi ) (check licable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , ) ) )
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V3.5.1.7bd706d4



	B23-049.Tabulation.pdf
	Detail Pricing
	Engineer Bid Tab.pdf
	Bid Tabulation.pdf
	Sheet1


	B23-049.Short Tabulation.pdf
	Detail Pricing

	B23-049.Short Tabulation.pdf
	Detail Pricing





