39K

CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution: Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
¥ FBC Engineering 77469

Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge .

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

¥ FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor
[ Consultant

PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ... 1

Brandt (17310) DATE ..o, .. 11/28/2023
CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NUMBER ................ 17310
Aligood Construction BID NUMBER ......c.ccooevrrrnnee. 23-049
1702 Settegast Ranch, Richmond, TX 77406 CONTRACT DATE ....cocuvenne. 06/13/2023
The contract is changed as follows: FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 227405

Adjust existing utilities at Outfall V.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) $ 8,914,370.67
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 8,914,370.67
The (Contract Sum) will be M increased or O decreased or O unchanged by
this Change Order in the amount of $ 51,185.37
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 8,965,556.04

The Contract Time willbe O increased or O decreased or M  unchanged by 0 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is O changedor M unchangedto  08/19/2024

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: Kégfém %/
(Signature) ’\}

DATE: 1.23.24

Report Generated on 01/03/2024 9:18 AM Page 1 of 2
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

01/29/2024 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios, Purchasing / Jillian Peterson, Engineering



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code 17310 Report Run Date 01/03/2024
Project Name Brandt (17310) Change Order Date 11/28/2023
Contract Number CN-2 Original Contract Amount 8,914,370.67
Contractor Allgood Construction Current Contract Amount 8,914,370.67
Change Order Number 1 Net Change This Order 51,185.37
Short Description Adjust existing utilities at Outfall V. Contract Amount After Change 8,965,556.04
Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $
No Container No Container
148 Restocking fee for 18" RCP LS 1.0000 2,375.64 2,375.64
146 16" Waterline Offset LS 1.0000 19,162.79 19,162.79
147 Precast Junction Box Base for Rev 36" RCP EA 1.0000 4,140.00 4,140.00
Container Total 25,678.43
Default Default
50 ReinforcednConcrete Pipe, C76, Class I, Rubber LF 80.0000 171.35 13,708.00
Gasket (36")
144 6" FM Offset at outfall X LS 1.0000 12,662.97 12,662.97
145 8" Waterline Offset LS 1.0000 11,529.57 11,529.57
Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class Ill, Rubber LF
47 Gasket (18") -192.0000 67.55 -12,969.60
Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal LF
6 Pipe (All Sizes) 48.0000 12.00 576.00
Container Total 25,506.94
Grand Total 51,185.37
Report Generated on 01/03/2024 9:18 AM Page 2 of 2

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2023-1102274
Allgood Construction Company, Inc.
Richmond, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 12/08/2023
being filed.
FORT BEND COUNTY Date Acknowledged:
01/23/2024

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

B23-049
BRANDT ROAD FROM PRECINCT LINE ROAD TO MASON ROAD (Change Order No.1)

4 Nature of interest
ame of Interested Party ity, State, Country (place of business check applicable
N fl d P City, S C (pl f busi ) (check licable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , ) ) )
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V3.5.1.0f381ab6





